## Sahaj Solar Limited

CIN: U35105G J2010PLC059713 Registered & Corporate Office: 301, Ashirvad Paras, Opposite Prahaladnagar-Garden, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380051

T:079-6817-1800 F:079-6817-1801 E:info@sahajsolar.com W:www.sahajsolar.com



## January 13, 2025

To, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

**Scrip Code - SAHAJSOLAR** 

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub.: Certificate from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for the Quarter ended on December 31, 2024

Ref.: Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 and based on the certificate received from M/s. Kfin Technologies Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent), we hereby confirm that the securities received for dematerialization, if any, have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the respective depository has been substituted in the records as the registered owner within the stipulated time of receipt of certificate of security.

Request you to take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Sahaj Solar Limited

Kanaksinh Gohil Director DIN: 02917131



KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1 Date: 10/01/2025

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the SAHAJ SOLAR LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Mohammed Shanoor Corporate Registry

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
SAHAJ SOLAR LIMITED
PLOT NO D-4, SNO 742,745
GALLOPS INDUSTRIAL PARK-1,
RAJODA, BAVLA
AHMEDABAD
382220

KFin Technologies Limited ()

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)



Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India



KFIN/MRVS/CDSL/74(5) E/1

Date: 10/01/2025

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD

REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR

NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST)

MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended

December 31, 2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the SAHAJ SOLAR LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Mohammed Shanoor Corporate Registry

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
SAHAJ SOLAR LIMITED
PLOT NO D-4, SNO 742,745
GALLOPS INDUSTRIAL PARK-1,
RAJODA, BAVLA
AHMEDABAD
382220



(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

